MRD 11.2

11/29/2000 01 FC:581

Director of the and Trader Box Assignm Washington,

11-30-2000

101532530

M COVERSHEEF

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

NOV 0 3 2000

Attorney Docket No.

107236

M.	_		χ,	£20.	Attorney Docker No. 107236					
	То	o the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	lease	record	the attached original document or copy thereof.					
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: Bernard BECHAZ Sylvain BARRAT	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party: ENTRELEC S.A. 20 RUE CHILDEBERT 69002 LYON FRANCE					
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
	\boxtimes	Assignment	!							
		Security Agreement								
		Other								
	B.	Execution Date: September 22, 2000								
4.	A.	If this document is being filed together with a new app	licatio	n, the	execution date of the application is:					
	В.	Patent Application No. <u>09/657,324</u>		C.	Patent No.(s)					
		Additional numbers attached? Yes No								
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6.	Tota	al number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Na	ame: William P. Berridge	7.	Α.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
				В.	Enclosed (Check No. <u>113365</u>)					
	Ad	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.		lit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. Date: November 3, 2000									
		lliam P. Berridge Registration No. 30,024 omas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411								
THAI1	(00000207 09657324 Total number of pages i	ncludi	ing co	over sheet, attachments, and document: 2					

Δ	SC	C	JM	TE:	NT

		(1)	Bernard BECHAZ	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Sylvain BARRAT	(6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)				
		(4)	•					
		to each	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of	(0)	ENTRELEC S.A.					
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of	(9)	20 RUE CHILDEBERT					
	Assignee	(10)	69002 LYON FRANCE		7770			
		the ent inventi divisio	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert	(11)	(11) CATCH FOR FASTENING TO A SUPPORT RAIL					
	Identification such as Title, Case							
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attom	ney Docket No. 107236)		
	Application Number	-	ich the undersigned has (have) ex		or notant in the United S	 ′		
•			n date herewith or	ecuted an application it	n patent in the Officed S	states of America		
(12)	Insert Date of		,	1 00	2000			
	Signing of Application	(12)	on	September 22,	2000			
	• •			00/657 22/				
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	09/65/,324				
	filed applications filed September 7, 2000							
the Ass claims reexam from sa interest assignr identifi	signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internate 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned authorid application(s) to the said therein assigned, and that he ment is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned herel	in obtaini es to execu- ional Conves to perfo- cited States orizes and Assignee, has not e his heirs, so by grants to	ereof, or any patent or reissue apping evidence and going forward with all papers and documents and evention for Protection of Industria with all affirmative acts which may spatent to the Assignee. requests the Director of Patents to as Assignee of the entire interest, executed, and will not execute, any uccessors, assigns and legal representations of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Puble in order to comply with the ru	ith such interference. perform any act which is I Property or similar ag be necessary to obtain o issue any and all Lette and covenants that he is agreements in conflict sentatives. LC the power to insert of	may be necessary in correements. The maintain or confirm by the sers Patents of the Uniter has full right to convey the herewith, and agrees the on this assignment any	nnection with y reissue or d States resulting the entire hat this further		
recordo		ited by th	e undersigned on the date(s) opp	ocite the undersigned	nama(s)			
D-4	o 9 − 22 -	-		_		(SEAL)		
Date	9 - 92 -							
Date _					,			
Date								
Date								
Date								
Date								
Date								
Date			Inventor Signature _		-1924	(SEAL)		
If neith	ner, then it should be signed	before at I	e signed before: (a) a Notary Publ east two witnesses who also sign	here:		tside the U.S.A.		
Date	09/22/00		Witness	LINDEPERG	Hervé			
Date			Witness					

RECORDED: 11/03/2000

PATENT REEL: 011274 FRAME: 0899